8.30-9.45

10.00-10.45

10.45-12.00

12.00-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-17.15

17.15-18.00

27" ESS Congress

Monday, 6" October
ROOM 2 ROOM 3
ORSA MINORE CENTAURO
.30-9.1
Pancreatic surgery UL Gl endoscopy
Break
Break

Gallbladder surgery

10.15-12.15 New technology and
innovation

12.15-13-30 -

Lunch break

Postgraduate training in
Europe - Panel 15.00-15.30
discussion

EFISDS MDPI Award
Session

Plenary session Section: Il Lecture, Honorary SIC Member

Proctology and pelvic 16.00-16.45 Free papers 1
floor surgery
Colorectal surgery —

Cancer and IBD 16.45-18.00 Video communications



27" ESS Congress
Tuesday, 7" October

ROOM 3
CENTAURO
8.30-10.00 - 8.30-9.45 -

Break Break

ROOM 2
ORSA MINORE

Endocrine Surgery —

10.00-11.30 Thyrold 10.00-11.30 General surgery
11.30-13.00 Endocrine Surgery - 11.30-13.00
Adrenal
13.00-13.30 Plenary session Section: Il Lecture, SIC Member
13.30-14.30 Lunch break
14.30-16.00 Bariatric and metabolic 14.30-15.30 _
surgery
15.30-16.30 Free papers 2
16.00-18.00 Surgical quiz 16.30-17.30 e e
17.30-18.30 ESS Board Meeting

18.00 - 18.30 ESS Prize ceremony






