## 27<sup>th</sup> ESS Congress Monday, 6<sup>th</sup> October

	ROOM 2 ORSA MINORE		ROOM 3 CENTAURO		
8.30-9.45	Pancreatic surgery	8.30-9.15	GI endoscopy		
		9.15-10.00	Upper GI surgery		
	Break		Break		
10.00-10.45	Gallbladder surgery				
10.45-12.00	Liver surgery	10.15-12.15	New technology and innovation		
12.00-13.30	Rectal surgery	12.15-13.30	Trauma and Emergency surgery		
13.30-15.00	Lunch break				
15.00-15.30	Postgraduate training in Europe - Panel discussion	15.00-15.30	EFISDS MDPI Award Session		
15.30-16.00	Plenary session Section: II Lecture, Honorary SIC Member				
16.00-17.15	Proctology and pelvic floor surgery	16.00-16.45	Free papers 1		
17.15-18.00	Colorectal surgery – Cancer and IBD	16.45-18.00	Video communications		

## 27<sup>th</sup> ESS Congress Tuesday, 7<sup>th</sup> October

	ROOM 2 ORSA MINORE		ROOM 3 CENTAURO			
8.30-10.00	Endocrine Surgery - Parathyroid	8.30-9.45	Abdominal wall hernia surgery			
	Break		Break			
10.00-11.30	Endocrine Surgery – Thyroid	10.00-11.30	General surgery			
11.30-13.00	Endocrine Surgery - Adrenal	11.30-13.00	Surgical Oncology			
13.00-13.30	Plenary session Section: II Lecture, SIC Member					
13.30-14.30	Lunch break					
14.30-16.00	Bariatric and metabolic surgery	14.30-15.30	Sarcoma and NET			
		15.30-16.30	Free papers 2			
16.00-18.00	Surgical quiz	16.30–17.30	Free papers 3			
18.00 - 18.30	ESS Prize ceremony	17.30-18.30	ESS Board Meeting			